
Services 271  272

Sheffield 4 Ecclesall 4 Hathersage 4
Bradwell 4 Hope 4 Castleton

From 07 December 2025



Stopping points  for service 271

Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange  4 Cleveland Street 4 
Balby  4 Balby Road 4 High Road 4 Warmsworth Road 4 
Warmsworth  4 High Road 4 Sheffield Road 4 Conisbrough  4 
Doncaster Road 4 Low Road 4 Dale Road 4 Church Street 4 
Old Road 4 Conanby  4 Conisbrough  4 Maple Grove 4 
Micklebring Grove 4 Conanby  4 Doncaster Road 4 
Hooton  Roberts  4 Doncaster Road 4 Thrybergh  4 Dalton  4 
Aldwarke  4 Fitzwilliam Road 4 Eastwood  4 Rotherham  4 
Rotherham Interchange 4 Corporation Street 4 Westgate 4 
Canklow Road 4 Ickles  4 Sheffield Road 4 Sheffield Road 4 
Templeborough  4 Tinsley  4 Blackburn Meadows Way 4 
Meadowhall  4 Meadowhall Interchange 4 Meadowhall Road 4 
Meadowhall Drive 4 Carbrook  4 Dunlop Street 4 
Attercliffe Common 4 Attercliffe  4 Attercliffe Road 4 
Atlas  4 Brightside Lane 4 Corby Street 4 Attercliffe  4 
Attercliffe Road 4 Savile Street 4 Wicker 4 Waingate 4 
Flat Street 4 Sheffield, Interchange  



Stopping points  for service 272

Sheffield, Interchange  4 Castle Street 4 
Wicker 4 Savile Street 4 Atlas  4 Attercliffe  4 
Attercliffe Road 4 Attercliffe Common 4 Carbrook  4 
Dunlop Street 4 Meadowhall  4 Meadowhall Drive 4 
Meadowhall Road 4 Meadowhall Interchange 4 
Tinsley  4 Blackburn Meadows Way 4 Templeborough  4 
Sheffield Road 4 Ickles  4 Rotherham  4 Sheffield Road 4 
Westgate 4 Corporation Street 4 Rotherham Interchange 4 
Fitzwilliam Road 4 Eastwood  4 Aldwarke  4 
Fitzwilliam Road 4 Dalton  4 Doncaster Road 4 Thrybergh  4 
Hooton  Roberts  4 Doncaster Road 4 Conanby  4 
Conisbrough  4 Micklebring Grove 4 Maple Grove 4 
Conanby  4 Old Road 4 Conisbrough  4 Church Street 4 
Castle Hill 4 Low Road 4 Doncaster Road 4 Sheffield Road 4 
Warmsworth  4 High Road 4 Balby  4 Warmsworth Road 4 
High Road 4 Balby Road 4 Cleveland Street 4 
Doncaster, Frenchgate  Interchange  



227711,,  227722    MMoonnddaayy  ttoo  FFrriiddaayy

Service number: 272 272
Operated by: FST HPK
See notes:

Sheffield, Interchange 0730 0830
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R.Hallamshire Hospital – –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0743 0843
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0749 0849
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0801 0901
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0810 0910
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0814 0914
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0821 0921
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0826 0926
Bradwell, B6049/Church – –



272 272 272 272 272 271 272 272 272 272 272
FST HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST FST HPK FST FST

F

0945 1110 1200 1325 1430 1545 1645 1745 1845 2125 2300
– – – – – 1556 – – – – –

0958 1123 1217 1340 1448 1608 1703 1803 1858 2134 2309
1004 1129 1223 1346 1455 1615 1710 1809 1904 2139 2314
1016 1141 1235 1358 1508 1628 1723 1821 1916 2149 2325
1025 1150 1244 1407 1517 1637 1732 1830 1924 2157 2333
1029 1154 1248 1411 1521 1641 1736 1834 1928 2201 2337
1037 – 1256 – 1529 – 1744 1842 – 2208 2344
1049 1201 1308 1418 1541 1648 1756 1854 1935 2218 2354
1054 1206 1313 1423 1545 1653 1801 1859 1940 2223 2359

– – – – – – – – 1950 – –

SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree    CCaassttlleettoonn  //  BBrraaddwweellll



227711,,  227722    MMoonnddaayy  ttoo  FFrriiddaayy

Service number: 271 272
Operated by: HPK FST

Bradwell, B6049/Church 0705 –
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0719 0830
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0724 0835
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – 0842
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0730 0855
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0735 0900
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0744 0909
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0755 0920
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0801 0926
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R.Hallamshire Hospital 0811 –
Sheffield, Interchange 0824 0941



272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272
HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST FST FST

– – – – – – – – – –
0930 1100 1214 1324 1435 1600 1700 1815 1930 2225
0935 1105 1219 1329 1440 1605 1705 1820 1935 2230

– 1112 – 1336 – 1612 1712 1827 1942 2237
0941 1125 1225 1349 1446 1625 1725 1840 1953 2248
0946 1130 1230 1354 1451 1630 1730 1845 1958 2253
0955 1139 1239 1403 1500 1639 1739 1854 2007 2302
1006 1150 1250 1414 1511 1650 1750 1905 2017 2312
1012 1156 1256 1420 1517 1656 1756 1910 2022 2317

– – – – – – – – – –
1027 1211 1311 1435 1532 1714 1811 1923 2035 2330

BBrraaddwweellll  //  CCaassttlleettoonn    SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree



227711,,  227722    SSaattuurrddaayy

Service number: 272 272
Operated by: FST HPK

Sheffield, Interchange 0730 0830
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R.Hallamshire Hospital – –
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0743 0843
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0749 0849
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0801 0901
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0810 0910
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0814 0914
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – –
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0821 0921
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0826 0926
Bradwell, B6049/Church – –

227711,,  227722    SSaattuurrddaayy

Service number: 271 272
Operated by: HPK FST

Bradwell, B6049/Church 0705 –
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 0719 0830
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 0724 0835
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall – 0842
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0730 0855
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0735 0900
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0744 0909
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 0755 0920



272 272 272 272 272 271 272 272 272 272 272
FST HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST FST HPK FST FST

0945 1110 1200 1325 1430 1545 1645 1745 1845 2125 2300
– – – – – 1556 – – – – –

0958 1123 1217 1340 1447 1608 1702 1802 1858 2134 2309
1004 1129 1223 1346 1453 1615 1708 1808 1904 2139 2314
1016 1141 1235 1358 1505 1628 1720 1820 1916 2150 2325
1025 1150 1244 1407 1514 1637 1729 1829 1924 2158 2333
1029 1154 1248 1411 1518 1641 1733 1833 1928 2202 2337
1037 – 1256 – 1526 – 1741 1841 – 2209 2344
1049 1201 1308 1418 1538 1648 1753 1853 1935 2219 2354
1054 1206 1313 1423 1543 1653 1758 1858 1940 2224 2359

– – – – – – – – 1950 – –

272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272
HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST HPK FST FST FST

– – – – – – – – – –
0930 1100 1214 1324 1435 1600 1700 1815 1930 2225
0935 1105 1219 1329 1440 1605 1705 1820 1935 2230

– 1112 – 1336 – 1612 1712 1827 1942 2237
0941 1125 1225 1349 1446 1625 1725 1840 1953 2248
0946 1130 1230 1354 1451 1630 1730 1845 1958 2253
0955 1139 1239 1403 1500 1639 1739 1854 2007 2302
1006 1150 1250 1414 1511 1650 1750 1905 2017 2312

SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree    CCaassttlleettoonn  //  BBrraaddwweellll

BBrraaddwweellll  //  CCaassttlleettoonn    SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree



Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 0801 0926
Broomhill, Glossop Rd/R.Hallamshire Hospital 0811 –
Sheffield, Interchange 0824 0941

227722    SSuunnddaayy

Operated by: FST FST

Sheffield, Interchange 0900 1030
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Junction Rd 0913 1043
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Millhouses Ln 0919 1049
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 0931 1101
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 0940 1110
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 0944 1114
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall 0952 1122
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 1004 1134
Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 1009 1139



1012 1156 1256 1420 1517 1656 1756 1910 2022 2317
– – – – – – – – – –

1027 1211 1311 1435 1532 1711 1811 1923 2035 2330

FST FST FST FST FST FST

1200 1330 1500 1630 1845 2125
1217 1347 1517 1647 1901 2134
1223 1353 1523 1653 1907 2139
1235 1405 1535 1705 1919 2150
1244 1414 1544 1714 1927 2158
1248 1418 1548 1718 1931 2202
1256 1426 1556 1726 1938 2209
1308 1438 1608 1738 1948 2219
1313 1443 1613 1743 1953 2224

SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree    CCaassttlleettoonn



227722    SSuunnddaayy

Operated by: FST FST

Castleton, How Ln/Bus Station 1025 1155
Hope, Castleton Rd/Post Office 1030 1200
Bradwell, Netherside/Memorial Hall 1037 1207
Bamford, Sickleholme/Bus Turnaround 1050 1220
Hathersage, Main Rd/George Hotel 1055 1225
Fox House, Hathersage Rd/Fox House 1104 1234
Ecclesall, Ecclesall Rd South/Knowle Ln 1115 1245
Hunters Bar, Ecclesall Rd/Rustlings Rd 1121 1251
Sheffield, Interchange 1136 1306

Operators: HPK - High Peak, FST - First Bus



FST FST FST FST FST FST

1325 1455 1625 1820 2015 2225
1330 1500 1630 1825 2020 2230
1337 1507 1637 1832 2027 2237
1350 1520 1650 1845 2038 2248
1355 1525 1655 1850 2043 2253
1404 1534 1704 1859 2052 2302
1415 1545 1715 1910 2102 2312
1421 1551 1721 1915 2107 2317
1436 1606 1736 1928 2120 2330

CCaassttlleettoonn    SShheeffffiieelldd  CCeennttrree


